MONTH
2024 2023
122359 131,614
9,125 9,007
6,834 6,823
6,592 5,485
104,621 93,503
6,890 7,103
1,029 974
257450 254,509
33,805 33,492
4343 4131
2,822 2,707
2,232 2,064
1,184 1,179
239 219
96,410 101,651
2,825 2,727
4823 4,906
5,104 5,250
10,520 10,157
1,245 1,250
1,041 927
794 757
127 116
3,667 3,742
13 7
625 1,050

SERVICE REPORT - AUG 2024

DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

-7.0%

1.3%

0.2%

20.2%

11.9%

-3.0%

5.6%

1.2%

0.9%

5.1%

4.2%

8.1%

0.4%

9.1%

-5.2%

3.6%

-1.7%

-2.8%

3.6%

-0.4%

12.3%

4.9%

9.5%

-2.0%

85.7%

-40.5%

*Includes ILL circulation

CIRCUILATION STATISTICS
Columbia Public Library*
Callaway County Public Library

Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

Dlgltal Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)

Outreach Circulation
Library-To-Go Circulation (Halisvil)
Total Materials Circulated

LIBRARY VISITS

Columbia Public Library

Callaway County Public Library
Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library
Bookmobile

Delivery Services

ELECTRONIC SERVICES
DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)
Database Uses

Internet Computer Sessions

Wireless Access Point Uses

CUMULATIVE
2024 2023
930,115 961,652
66,144 65,513
48,125 52,514
46,395 40,604
828416 736,059
55,748 56,972
8,182 7,030
1,983,125 1,920,344
268,111 245,002
31,200 30,055
20,932 20,661
14,654 16,269
8,075 9,430
1,812 1,820
769,259 760,749
22,230 19,498
37,333 38,329
38,287 32,396

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

Columbia Public Library
Callaway County Public Library

Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

Library Programs

Number in Attendance

Tours, Booths and Presentations

Estimated Number in Attendance

86,089
8,950
7,976
5,610

1,070
26,215

103
7,833

81,734
8,624
6,540
5,642

943
22,156

93
8,889

-3.3%

1.0%

-8.4%

14.3%

12.5%

-2.1%

16.4%

3.3%

9.4%

3.8%

1.3%

-9.9%

-14.4%

-0.4%

1.1%

14.0%

-2.6%

18.2%

5.3%

3.8%

22.0%

-0.6%

13.5%

18.3%

10.8%

-11.9%



MONTH
2024 2023
59 63
64 60
2 9
23 17
8 10
24 12
1 1
16 7
362,178 365,446
14,035 14,487
16,265 17,456
38,645 38,431
177 171
1,102 1,020
101,275 98,758
533,677 535,769

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

-6.3%

6.7%

-77.8%

35.3%

-20.0%

100.0%

0.0%

128.6%

-0.9%

-3.1%

-6.8%

0.6%

3.5%

8.0%

2.5%

-0.4%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

2024
510
660

38
144

61
176

16
71

CUMUILATIVE

2023
506
604

0
144

61
143

18
66

0.8%

9.3%

0.0%

0.0%

23.1%

-11.1%

7.6%



