SERVICE REPORT - AUG 2024 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

<u>MONTH</u>				CUM	CUMULATIVE	
<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>	
122,359	131,614	-7.0%	Columbia Public Library*	930,115	961,652	-3.3%
9,125	9,007	1.3%	Callaway County Public Library	66,144	65,513	1.0%
6,834	6,823	0.2%	Southern Boone County Public Library	48,125	52,514	-8.4%
6,592	5,485	20.2%	Holts Summit Public Library	46,395	40,604	14.3%
104,621	93,503	11.9%	$Digital \ Branch \ (eBks, \ download able \ audiobks \ \& \ magazines)$	828,416	736,059	12.5%
6,890	7,103	-3.0%	Outreach Circulation	55,748	56,972	-2.1%
1,029	974	5.6%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	8,182	7,030	16.4%
257,450	254,509	1.2%	Total Materials Circulated	1,983,125	1,920,344	3.3%
			LIBRARY VISITS			
33,805	33,492	0.9%	Columbia Public Library	268,111	245,002	9.4%
4,343	4,131	5.1%	Callaway County Public Library	31,200	30,055	3.8%
2,822	2,707	4.2%	Southern Boone County Public Library	20,932	20,661	1.3%
2,232	2,064	8.1%	Holts Summit Public Library	14,654	16,269	-9.9%
1,184	1,179	0.4%	Bookmobile	8,075	9,430	-14.4%
239	219	9.1%	Delivery Services	1,812	1,820	-0.4%
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES			
96,410	101,651	-5.2%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	769,259	760,749	1.1%
2,825	2,727	3.6%	Database Uses	22,230	19,498	14.0%
4,823	4,906	-1.7%	Internet Computer Sessions	37,333	38,329	-2.6%
5,104	5,250	-2.8%	Wireless Access Point Uses	38,287	32,396	18.2%
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCUL	ATION CO	<u>DNTACTS</u>	
10,520	10,157	3.6%	Columbia Public Library	86,089	81,734	5.3%
1,245	1,250	-0.4%	Callaway County Public Library	8,950	8,624	3.8%
1,041	927	12.3%	Southern Boone County Public Library	7,976	6,540	22.0%
794	757	4.9%	Holts Summit Public Library	5,610	5,642	-0.6%
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS			
127	116	9.5%	Library Programs	1,070	943	13.5%
3,667	3,742	-2.0%	Number in Attendance	26,215	22,156	18.3%
13	7	85.7%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	103	93	10.8%
625	1,050	-40.5%	Estimated Number in Attendance	7,833	8,889	-11.9%

*Includes ILL circulation

MONTH				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>	
59	63	-6.3%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	510	506	0.8%
64	60	6.7%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	660	604	9.3%
2	9	-77.8%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	38	0	
23	17	35.3%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	144	144	0.0%
8	10	-20.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	61	61	0.0%
24	12	100.0%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	176	143	23.1%
1	1	0.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	16	18	-11.1%
16	7	128.6%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	71	66	7.6%

MATERIALS STATISTICS

365,446	-0.9%	Books
14,487	-3.1%	Spoken Recordings
17,456	-6.8%	Music Recordings
38,431	0.6%	Video Recordings
171	3.5%	Devices
1,020	8.0%	Kits
98,758	2.5%	Digital Materials
535,769	-0.4%	Total Materials
	14,487 17,456 38,431 171 1,020 98,758	14,487 -3.1% 17,456 -6.8% 38,431 0.6% 171 3.5% 1,020 8.0% 98,758 2.5%

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.